GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2789
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010

PAYMENT TO BPO COMPANIES
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the head-wise details of tax and non tax payments made by outsourcing service providers to the Government during the last three years;

(b) whether non-tax payments to the Government are reconciled on account of service tax liability; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRIS.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a): No separate head-wise data regarding details of tax and non-tax payments of outsourcing service providers is centrally maintained by this Ministry.

(b) & (c): In view of reply to part (a) above, question does not arise.
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